Message

From: Chan, Jane [Jane.Chan@culvercity.org]

Sent: 3/16/2020 8:54:51 AM

To: Perla Solis [fo=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=ac01905dc0234d478aa4d06edccebidc-perlal

CC: Chang, Diana [diana.chang@culvercity.org]; Zhang, Kaitlyn [Kaitlyn.Zhang@culvercity.org]

Subject: RE: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center (IBEC) DEIR Comment Period Extended

Thanks, Perla.

From: Perla Solis <perla@trifiletticonsulting.com>

Sent: Monday, March 16, 2020 8:48 AM

To: Chan, Jane <Jane.Chan@culvercity.org>

Cc: Chang, Diana <diana.chang@-culvercity.org>; Zhang, Kaitlyn <Kaitlyn.Zhang@culvercity.org>
Subject: RE: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center (IBEC) DEIR Comment Period Extended

Hi Jane — I'll follow-up with the team and get back to you today.
Thanks,

Farla Solis

Planning Associate

Trifiletti Consulting, Inc

Office: (213) 315-2121 ext 104
fo Cell: (626) 257-4255

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidentiol information and is intended for the sole use of addressee. If you are not the addressee you are hereby
notified that any dissemination of this cormmunication is strictly prohibited. Please promptily notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this message from
vour system. Trifiletti Consulting, inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for reasons other than approved business purposes.

From: Chan, Jane <Jane. Chan®@coulvercity.ore>

Sent: Monday, March 16, 2020 8:47 AM

To: Perla Solis <geria@trifiletticonsulling.com>

Cc: Chang, Diana <disna.chang@eulvercity. orp>; Zhang, Kaitlyn <Kaitlyn. Zhang@culverciby.org>
Subject: RE: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center (IBEC) DEIR Comment Period Extended

Hi Perla — following up my request below to extend the comment period and the absolute deadline to submit our
comments. Thanks in advance.

-Jane

From: Chan, Jane

Sent: Thursday, March 12, 2020 7:38 PM

To: Perla Solis <peria@irifiletticonsulting come>

Cc: Diana Chang (dizna.chang@culvercity,org) <diana.chang @culvercity.oreg>; Zhang, Kaitlyn
<Kaitlyr.Zhang@culvercitv.org>

Subject: RE: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center (IBEC) DEIR Comment Period Extended

Hi Perla,

Due to coronavirus, our staff resources have been shifted to prepare actions in respond to coronavirus. We are working
on the comments but will not be able to provide them by 3/17. What is the absolute deadline to submit our comments?

Thanks very much,



Jane

From: Perla Solis <peria@trifiletticonsultingcom>

Sent: Thursday, March 5, 2020 11:02 AM

To: 'Shirley Hsiao' <shsiso@ibiransit.com>; Burner, Lee <lburner@ibiransit.com>; Ernie Crespo
<ECrespo@zardenabus.com>; Ramisi Watkins <pwatkins@eardenabus.com>; mvanlusven@eardenabus.cony, Paige
Hansen <PHansen@®@eardenabus.com>; Chan, Jane <jane, Chan@coulvercitv.org>; Chang, Diana
<diana.chane@cubvercity.ore>; Vinita Waskow <Vinita Waskow@redondo.org>; Joyce Rooney

<lovee Roonsy@redonde.org>; Page, Scott <PAGES@hmstro.net>; Greene, Scott <GreeneS@metro.net>; Rod Goldman
<srgotdman@sardenabus.com>; Leslie Scott <Leslis Scott@redondo.org>; Timothy McCormick

<Timothy. McCormich @SMGOYV.NET>; Turner, Kim <ETURNER@ TorranceCA gov>; Zhang, Kaitlyn
<Kaitlyn.Zhanp@culvercity.org>; leffrey Lau <jlau@willdan.com>; cgipsondibiransit.com

Cc: Lisa Trifiletti <jisa@rifiletticonsulting. com>; Mindy Wilcox {mwilcox@oityofinglewood.org)
<mwilcon@citvolinglewood.ore>

Subject: RE: Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center (IBEC) DEIR Comment Period Extended

Hello everyone,

Hope you are doing well! Just wanted to let you know that the comment period for the Inglewood Basketball and
Entertainment Center has been extended to March 17,2020. Please see attached document.

Thanks,

Farla Solis

Planning Associate

Trifiletti Consulting, Inc

Office: (213) 315-2121 ext 104
Cell: (626) 257-4255

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidentiol information and is intended for the sole use of addressee. If you are not the addressee you are hereby
notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this message from
vour system. Trifiletti Consulting, inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for reasons other than approved business purposes.

From: Perla Solis

Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2020 1:53 PM

To: 'Shirley Hsiao' <shsiag@ibiransit.oom>; Burner, Lee <lburner@ibtransit.com>; Ernie Crespo
<ECresnof@gardenabus.com>; Ramisi Watkins <rwatkins@gardenabus.com; myvaniueven®gardenabus.com; Paige
Hansen <PHansen@eardenabus.com>; Jane Chan@culvercity.org; Chang, Diana <digna.chang@oulveraity.org>; Vinita
Waskow <Vinita. Waskow@redondo.org>; Joyce Rooney <Jovee Rooney @redonde.org>; Page, Scott
<PAGES@metro.net>; Greene, Scott <GreeneSE@metro.net>; Rod Goldman <rgoldman@eardenabus.com>; Leslie Scott
<iLgshe. Scott@redondo.org>; Timothy McCormick <Tirmothy MceCormick @5MGOV.NET>; Turner, Kim

<KTURNERG TorrancelA gov>; Zhang, Kaitlyn <Kaitlyn.Zhans@culvercity.org>; Jeffrey Lau <au@willdan.com>;
cgipsondibiransitoom

Cc: Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@@uritiletticonsulting. com>; Mindy Wilcox {mwilcox@citvofinglewood.org)

<mwilco@ citvolinelewood.oreg>

Subject: Inglewood Baskethall and Entertainment Center (IBEC) DEIR Comment Period Extended

Hello everyone,

Just an FYI that the public comment period for the Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center {IBEC) DEIR has been
extended by thirty days. Please see attached.



Thanks,
Ferla Solis

Planning Associate

Trifiletti Consulting, Inc

Office: (213) 315-2121 ext 104

Cell: (626) 257-4255

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of addressee. If you are not the addressee you are hereby
notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this message from
vour system. Trififetti Consulting, inc. does not accept responsibifity for the content of any email transmitted for reasons other than approved business purposes.

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of
addressee. If you are not the addressee you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly
prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this message from your system.
Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for reasons other than
approved business purposes

The City of Culver City keeps a copy of all E-mails sent and received for a minimum of 2 years. All retained E-mails will be treated as
a Public Record per the California Public Records Act, and may be subject to disclosure pursuant fo the terms, and subject to the
exemptions, of that Act.

This communication may contain privileged and/or confidential information and is intended for the sole use of
addressee. If you are not the addressee you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly
prohibited. Please promptly notify the sender by reply email and immediately delete this message from your system.
Trifiletti Consulting, Inc. does not accept responsibility for the content of any email transmitted for reasons other than
approved business purposes

The City of Culver City keeps a copy of all E-mails sent and received for a minimum of 2 years. All retained E-mails will be treated as
a Public Record per the California Public Records Act, and may be subject to disclosure pursuant to the terms, and subject to the
exemptions, of that Act.



